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Updates – News – Trends 
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Workplace

Employee actions: 
savings

Employee actions: 
health claims

+

+

Employee 
engagement

+

by the numbers

Employee education and engagement

Voya internal data, as of 6/30/2023

43%
fully resolved via IVR

98%
satisfaction

89%
fully resolved via 
Voya PAL digital 
assistant

800,430
live calls

23,661
emails

10,107
live chats

- 13%
versus Q2 2022

21,100,000
engagements

87,467
Voya PAL chats

DigitalCall center

Top performing content is mostly centered around 
current economic conditions.

How to protect your cash from bank failures
5 steps to help recession-proof your savings
Passive investing should be boring
Types of insurance you need in your 20s, 30s, 40s

Check out our 
upcoming sessions

Voya Learn Live attendance 
rose 500% over Q1 due to our 
personalized email promoting 
the sessions
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by the numbers

Employee actions: 
savings

Employee actions: 
health claims

+

Workplace

+

Employee 
engagement+

are staying the course
and have not made investment trades
up from 98.4%

99%

Of those who changed their savings 
rate, 64% increased savings, 
up from 59%

1.1% requested a loan or hardship, 
up from 1.0%

Compared to Q2 2022
Voya internal data, as of 6/30/2023

1.2% made a future investment 
allocation change, 
down from 1.6%
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Q2 2023 Plan Summary
 Assets and Cash Flow

 Driven by positive investment earnings, the Deferred Compensation Plan’s
total plan assets crossed the $9 billion mark at $9,081,721,341 in Q2 2023.

 Net cash flow was positive for the second quarter – an increase of $17
million from the first quarter.

 The average account and median balances were $174,920 and $65,266
respectively for Q2.

 Investment Composition
 Similar to Q1 2023, the Stable Value Fund had large fund transfers out (over

$51 million) versus transfers into the same fund resulting in negative transfer
activity.

 Participant Activity
 Despite high inflation, participant deferrals and rollovers into the plan

remained consistent with the prior quarter.
 Continuing to stay focused on cybersecurity, Step Up Authentication will

become an added experience for participants in September 2023.



Plan Health 
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Plan Overview 

2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2023 Q1 2023 Q2

Total Plan Participants
(Active/Terminated)

51,518
(34,955/16,563)

51,674
(35,061/16,613)

51,901
(35,087/16,814)

51,919
(35,271/16,648)

* Total Plan Participants
with a Beneficiary

- - 46,799 46,656

Total Plan Assets $7,679,392,506 $8,035,340,110 $8,482,590,981 $8,919,031,561

Average Balance $149,059 $155,501 $163,438 $172,016

Median Balance $57,061 $60,022 $62,632 $65,266

*Data collection started Q1 2023
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Plan Overview – Sworn 

2023 Q2

Total Sworn Plan Participants
(Active/Terminated)

13,680
(11,021/2,659)

Total Sworn Plan Participants
with a Beneficiary

12,709

Total Sworn Plan Assets
(Total % of Plan Assets)

$3,228,465,091
(36%)

Average Sworn Balance $235,999

Median Sworn Balance $125,802

*This includes only Fire and Police department, about 200 LAFPP participants employed by Airport and Harbor could not be included in
the stats based on the dataset.
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Plan Overview – Civilian

2023 Q2

Total Civilian Plan Participants
(Active/Terminated)

38,239
(24,250/13,989)

Total Civilian Plan Participants
with a Beneficiary

33,947

Total Civilian Plan Assets
(Total % of Plan Assets)

$5,853,256,249
(64%)

Average Sworn Balance $153,070

Median Sworn Balance $59,078
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Cash Flow Summary

"Other" activity represents all inter-participant transfer activity, which includes decedent/

beneficiary activity, QDRO splits and Alternate participant transfers. "Distributions" activity

represents withdrawals, installments and termination payments.

Cashflow Summary
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Investment
Investment

Balance
Number of

Participants
Average

Participant
Balance

Percentage of
Plan Assets

SCHWAB BROKERAGE $1,455,289,663.85 7,137 $203,907.76 16.32%

FDIC INSURED SAVINGS ACCOUNT $630,231,433.04 13,240 $47,600.56 7.07%

STABLE VALUE $1,333,188,617.53 13,588 $98,115.15 14.95%

ULTRA CONSERVATIVE PORTFOLIO $116,716,394.15 3,109 $37,541.46 1.31%

CONSERVATIVE PORTFOLIO $247,562,622.29 5,681 $43,577.30 2.78%

MODERATE PORTFOLIO $508,968,024.79 12,344 $41,232.02 5.71%

AGGRESSIVE PORTFOLIO $563,226,839.17 14,552 $38,704.43 6.31%

ULTRA AGRESSIVE PORTFOLIO $346,591,089.49 11,027 $31,431.13 3.89%

DCP BOND FUND $181,517,648.09 6,763 $26,839.81 2.04%

DCP LARGE CAP FUND $2,622,511,083.41 21,697 $120,869.76 29.40%

DCP MID CAP FUND $344,526,161.62 8,397 $41,029.67 3.86%

DCP SMALL CAP FUND $314,027,079.95 9,308 $33,737.33 3.52%

DCP INTERNATIONAL FUND $254,674,903.58 8,895 $28,631.24 2.86%

Total Investment Balance: $8,919,031,560.96

Total Outstanding Loans: $168,754,491.27

Balances by Investment 
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Percentage of Plan Assets
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Diversification – All Investment Options
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Diversification – Portfolio Funds Only
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Participant Outcomes 
Distribution types by quarter 
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Participant Outcomes
In-service withdrawals by quarter
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Participant outcomes – Rollovers 
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Loan Trending 
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April 2023 Campaign: Participation

(City Council, Mayor’s Office, General Services, Public Works – Streets, Rec and Parks)

Email Campaign Mailed Postcards Web and Socials

Key Metrics and Results:
• 1,813 emails sent (5 different departments)

• Open rate: 68%  (industry: 27%)
• Click-through rate: 5.6%  (industry: 2.4%)

• 4,136 postcards sent (5 different departments)
• 4/25– 5/25: ‘Join the DCP’ was the 4th most visited page.

Campaign blog post was most viewed blog post.
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May 2023 Campaign: Contributions

(Active participants contributing flat-dollar)

Email Campaign Blog and web promotion Socials

Key Metrics and Results:
• 20,173 emails sent

• Open rate: 43.4%  (industry: 27%)
• Click-through rate: 3.46%  (industry: 2.4%)

• 5/31– 6/30: Campaign blog post was most viewed blog post
on LA457.com.
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June 2023 Campaign: Asset Retention
(Terminated participants with an account balance of $5,000+)

Email Campaign Mailed Postcard Web and Socials

Key Metrics and Results:
• 739 emails sent

• Open rate: 42%  (industry: 27%)
• Click-through rate: 6.8%  (industry: 2.4%)

• 8,258 postcards sent
• 6/30– 7/11: ‘Stay in the Plan’ was 7th most visited page on

LA457.com
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Additional Q2 Communication Projects
Election Cancellation

(email)
Special Election

(email and “lead gen” page)
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Representative activity 
Second Quarter 2023 

3Q 2022 4Q 2022 1Q 2023 2Q 2023

Total Site Visits 5 22

Virtual Meetings 31 28 26 17

Meeting Attendees 708 521 1,071 1,301

Call Totals 2,152 2,365 2,532 2,381

Counter Service 61 139

Emails 1,627 1,767 2,210 1,575

Total Participation 4,487 4,653 5,874 5,396

Enrollments 104 62 145 149

 Site visits have increased. There were 22 visits in Q2.
 City Hall visits increased to 139 from 61 visits in the prior quarter.
 The meeting attendees increased to 1,300 due to more site visits and City Hall visits.



Appendix
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Transfer activity by investment 
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2023 Participant Contact Summary



How do your employees feel about their current financial 
situation?

Your 
employees

6.4

Voya book 
of business

6.2

1
not confident

10
very confident

58% have a financial 
confidence of 7 or more 

(Voya book of business: 53%)

Percent of employees on track by pillar

54% of your employees' pillar scores are green
(Voya book of business: 53%)

Protection

43% 40%

Spending &  
Saving

50% 52%

Emergency  
Fund

35% 33%

Retirement

30%
38%

Debt

54% 56%

Other Goals

50% 54%

Your plan Voya book of business

Engagement

Started Financial 
Wellness assessment

Completed 
assessment and 
viewed results

Viewed dashboard 
after completing 
assessment

4,766

5,496

6,188

# of 
participants

87%

89%

30
%
--

% of 
participants

81%

88%

29
%
--

Voya Book  
of Business

Trending

Completed 
assessment

Returned to  
Dashboard

667
622

702

593
631

495

730
791 770

491

382 380 370

254
290 296

421

288

406
448

555 578

705

539

721 709
641

455

315 315
276

104

2019 Q1 2019 Q2 2019 Q3 2019 Q4 2020 Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2021 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021 Q4 2022 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2023 Q1 2023 Q2

275

188 179 195

Financial Wellness
06/30/2023

30



Personalized Financial Wellness Messaging

Data is cumulative as of: 08/10/2023

Published by: Wealth Solutions Customer Analytics and Insights

Unique participants delivered

Unique participants opened

Unique participants clicked

Participants took action after
opening

223
3%

509
6%

7,887
69%

11,389

Save More Diversification Restart Savings Birthday

361 145 6
6% 6% 4%

8,514
3,123

197

5,603
66% 2,447

78%
142
72% 6

214
4%

9
6%

Save More Restart Savings

0
1
2
3
4 75

57

3

6

73

4

5

Action details: total actions after email open

Positive Negative Neutral

Potential financial impact: (those who changed deferral rate, excludes deferral amt)

Save More

Restart Savings $23,228 of additional contributions per year. (4 participants increased their savings rate by 6.2% on average)

$52,771 of additional contributions per year. (57 participants increased their savings rate by 1.0% on average)
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Digital Engagement Savings Report 

Data as of 6/30/2023

Data includes retirement plan sponsored business. RPS, IRA, HRA, NQ in Pen-Cal, and ReliaStarSEP/IRA policies are not included.

Engagement Outcomes - Savings Rate

No Web or Mobile Did Not Use 
Retirement Calculator 

Used Web Used Retirement Calculator Used Mobile App Used Financial Wellness

10.7%

7.3%
8.3%

9.1% 9.4% 9.0%

Savings Rate (%)
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Data as of 6/30/2023

70% of plan participants have engaged (used web, mobile, or called) over the past 12 months 
61% of plan participants have digitally engaged over the past 12 months

Engagement

Unique Participant Engagement by Channel E-Delivery WebRegistration

10%

Call

20%

Mobile App

61%

Web

73%
37,787

80%
41,919

Unique Participant Engagement by Age Group

< 20 20 to 29 30 to 39 40 to 49 50 to 59 60 to 69 70+

63% 62% 63% 66%
60%

44%

9%
0% 0%

28%

4%

28%

5%

25%

7% 10%

20%
14% 12%

19%

4%

Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web Call Mobile Web
App App App App App App App

Digital Engagement Usage
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